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Holder of Certificate: Werner UK Sales and Distribution Ltd.
The Causeway
Blackwater Trading Estate
MALDON, Essex CM9 4LJ
UNITED KINGDOM

Certification Mark:

 
Product: Standing step ladders

(Professional Use)

The product was tested on a voluntary basis and complies with the essential requirements. 
The certification mark shown above can be affixed on the product. It is not permitted to alter the 
certification mark in any way. In addition, the certification holder must not transfer the certificate to 
third parties. This certificate is valid until the listed date, unless it is cancelled earlier. All applicable 
requirements of the testing and certification regulations of TÜV SÜD Group have to be complied. 
For details see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert

Test report no.: MES1471262A00TR

Valid until: 2025-04-19

Date, 2020-07-29

( GIANPAOLO MENSA )
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Model(s): 7160418 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 4T
7160518 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 5T
7160618 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 6T
7160818 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 8T
7161018 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 10T
7161218 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 12T
7669418 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 4T (ML)
7669618 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 6T (ML)
7669818 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 8T (ML)
7669018 WERNER F/G STEPS/B 10T (ML)
52744418 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 4T
52745518 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 5T
52744618 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 6T
52745718 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 7T
52744818 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 8T
52745018 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 10T
7170218 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 2T
7170318 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 3T
7170418 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 4T
7170518 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 5T
7170618 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 6T
7170818 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 8T
7171018 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 10T
7171218 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 12T
7679618 WERNER F/G PLAT STEP 6T (ML)
52745418 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G PLAT STEP 4T
52745618 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G PLAT STEP 6T
52745818 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G PLAT STEP 8T
52746018 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G PLAT STEP 10T
7400218 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 2T
7400318 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 3T
7400418 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 4T
7400518 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 5T
7400618 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 6T
7400718 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 7T
7400818 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 8T
1790418 L KINGFISHER/MACALLISTER STD ALU STEP LADDER 4T
1790618 L KINGFISHER/MACALLISTER STD ALU STEP LADDER 6T
6000818 L WERNER STEP +H/RAIL -TRAY 8T
1700218 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 2T
1700318 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 3T
1700418 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 4T
1700518 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 5T
1700618 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 6T
1700718 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 7T
1700818 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 8T
1730318 L ARGOS HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 3T
1730518 L ARGOS HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 5T
1730718 L ARGOS HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 7T
35331218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 3T
35431218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 4T
35531218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 5T
35631218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 6T
35731218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 7T
35831218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 8T
7410218 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 2T
7410318 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 3T
7410418 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 4T
7410518 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 5T
7410618 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 6T
7410718 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 7T
7410818 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 8T
7411818 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +BS TRAY 8T
6090318 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 3T
6090418 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 4T
6090518 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 5T
6090618 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 6T
6090718 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 7T
7050318 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 3T
7050418 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 4T
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7050518 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 5T
7050618 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 6T
7050718 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 7T
7050818 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 8T
7049518 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER 5T (ML)
7049718 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER 7T (ML)
1060318 L NON-RETAIL WORK STATION STEP 3T
1060418 L NON-RETAIL WORK STATION STEP 4T
1060518 L NON-RETAIL WORK STATION STEP 5T
1060618 L NON-RETAIL WORK STATION STEP 6T
1060718 L NON-RETAIL WORK STATION STEP 7T
7040318 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER N/HR 3T
7040418 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER N/HR 4T
7040518 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER N/HR 5T
7040618 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER N/HR 6T
7040718 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER N/HR 7T
7140418 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 4T
7140518 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 5T
7140618 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 6T
7140818 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 8T
7141018 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 10T
7141218 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 12T
30599618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 5T
30699618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 6T
30799618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 7T
30899618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 8T
31099618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 10T
31299618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 12T
7150418 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 4T
7150518 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 5T
7150618 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 6T
7150818 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 8T
7151018 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 10T
7151218 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 12T
30431218 YOUNGMAN BUILDERS PLAT STEP 4T
30631218 YOUNGMAN BUILDERS PLAT STEP 6T
30831218 YOUNGMAN BUILDERS PLAT STEP 8T
31031218 YOUNGMAN BUILDER PLAT STEP 10T
31231218 YOUNGMAN BUILDER PLAT STEP 12T
7080518 WERNER SHOP STEP 5T
7080618 WERNER SHOP STEP 6T
7080818 WERNER SHOP STEP 8T
7081018 WERNER SHOP STEP 10T
7081218 WERNER SHOP STEP 12T
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Parameters:
716 Series - UK - GRP Swingback Stepladder + 527 Series - UK - GRP S-400 Swingback Stepladder - UK-GRP-PRO-SWB-04-12
716 Series - VN - GRP Swingback Stepladder + 527 Series - VN - GRP S-400 Swingback Stepladder - VN-GRP-PRO-SWB-04-12

Rung Material: Aluminium - Style Material: GRP

Ladder Classification: Professional

STILE MATERIAL RUNG MATERIAL

Product Code Product Description Thickness stile 
(front)

Thickness stile 
(rear)

Rung/Step 
dimension

Max load 
for each 

Step

7160418 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 4T 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

7160518 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 5T 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

7160618 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 6T 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

7160818 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 8T 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

7161018 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 10T 2.286 / 2.54 3,05 Table A 150kg

7161218 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 12T 2.286 / 2.54 3,05 Table A 150kg

7669418 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 4T (ML) 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

7669618 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 6T (ML) 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

7669818 WERNER F/G STEP S/B 8T (ML) 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

7669018 WERNER F/G STEPS/B 10T (ML) 2.286 / 2.54 3,05 Table A 150kg

52744418 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 4T 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

52745518 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 5T 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

52744618 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 6T 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

52745718 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 7T 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

52744818 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 8T 2.286 / 2.54 2.29 / 2.79 Table A 150kg

52745018 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G STEP 10T 2.286 / 2.54 3,05 Table A 150kg
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717 Series - UK - GRP Platform Stepladder + 527 Series - UK - GRP - S-400 Platform Stepladder - UK-GRP-PRO-PTFM-02-12
717 Series - VN - GRP Platform Stepladder + 527 Series - VN - GRP - S-400 Platform Stepladder - VN-GRP-PRO-PTFM-02-12

Rung Material: Aluminium - Style Material: GRP

Ladder Classification: Professional

STILE MATERIAL RUNG MATERIAL

Product Code Product Description Thickness stile 
(front)

Thickness stile 
(rear)

Rung/Step 
dimension

Max load for 
each 

Step/Platform

7170218 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 2T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

7170318 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 3T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

7170418 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 4T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

7170518 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 5T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

7170618 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 6T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

7170818 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 8T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

7171018 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 10T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

7171218 WERNER F/G PLATFORM STEP 12T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

7679618 WERNER F/G PLAT STEP 6T (ML) 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

52745418 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G PLAT STEP 4T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

52745618 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G PLAT STEP 6T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

52745818 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G PLAT STEP 8T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg

52746018 YOUNGMAN S400 F/G PLAT STEP 10T 2.41 / 3.05 3,05 Table B 150kg
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740 Series - CN - Aluminium Small Platform Stepladder - CN-ALU-PRO-SML-PTFM-02-08
Rung Material: Aluminium - Style Material: Aluminium

Ladder Classification: Professional
STILE MATERIAL RUNG MATERIAL

Product Code Product Description Thickness stile 
(front)

Thickness stile 
(rear)

Rung/Step 
dimension

Max load for 
each 

Step/Platform
7400218 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 2T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7400318 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 3T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7400418 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 4T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7400518 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 5T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7400618 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 6T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7400718 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 7T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7400818 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 8T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg

1790418 L KINGFISHER/MACALLISTER STD ALU STEP 
LADDER 4T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg

1790618 L KINGFISHER/MACALLISTER STD ALU STEP 
LADDER 6T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg

6000818 L WERNER STEP +H/RAIL -TRAY 8T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
1700218 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 2T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
1700318 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 3T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
1700418 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 4T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
1700518 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 5T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
1700618 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 6T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
1700718 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 7T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
1700818 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 8T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
1730318 L ARGOS HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 3T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
1730518 L ARGOS HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 5T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
1730718 L ARGOS HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 7T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg

35331218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 3T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
35431218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 4T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
35531218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 5T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
35631218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 6T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
35731218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 7T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
35831218 L YOUNGMAN ATLAS STEP 8T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7410218 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 2T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7410318 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 3T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7410418 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 4T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7410518 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 5T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7410618 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 6T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7410718 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 7T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7410818 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +TRAY 8T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
7411818 L WERNER HIGH HANDRAIL +BS TRAY 8T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
6090318 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 3T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
6090418 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 4T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
6090518 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 5T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
6090618 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 6T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
6090718 L ABRU HIGH HANDRAIL STEP 7T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table C 150kg
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705 Series -CN - Aluminium Large Platform Stepladder - CN-ALU-PRO-LGE-PTFM-02-08
Rung Material: Aluminium - Style Material: Aluminium

Ladder Classification: Professional
STILE MATERIAL RUNG MATERIAL

Product Code Product Description Thickness stile 
(front)

Thickness stile 
(rear)

Rung/Step 
dimension

Max load for 
each 

Step/Platform
7050318 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 3T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg
7050418 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 4T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg
7050518 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 5T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg
7050618 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 6T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg
7050718 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 7T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg
7050818 L WERNER WORK STATION STEP 8T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg

7049518 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER 5T 
(ML) 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg

7049718 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER 7T 
(ML) 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg

1060318 L NON-RETAIL WORK STATION STEP 3T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg
1060418 L NON-RETAIL WORK STATION STEP 4T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg
1060518 L NON-RETAIL WORK STATION STEP 5T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg
1060618 L NON-RETAIL WORK STATION STEP 6T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg
1060718 L NON-RETAIL WORK STATION STEP 7T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg

7040318 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER N/HR 
3T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg

7040418 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER N/HR 
4T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg

7040518 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER N/HR 
5T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg

7040618 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER N/HR 
6T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg

7040718 L WERNER LRG PLATFORM STEPLADDER N/HR 
7T 1.2 - 1.28mm 1.2 - 1.28mm Table D 150kg
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714 Series - ID - Aluminium Industrial Swingback Stepladders - ID-ALU-PRO-BSWB-04-12

Rung Material: Aluminium - Style Material: Aluminium

Ladder Classification: Professional

STILE MATERIAL RUNG MATERIAL

Product Code Product Description Thickness stile 
(front)

Thickness stile 
(rear)

Rung/Step 
dimension

Max load 
for each 

Step

7140418 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 4T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg

7140518 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 5T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg

7140618 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 6T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg

7140818 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 8T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg

7141018 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 10T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg

7141218 WERNER MASTERTRADE S/BACK 12T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg

30599618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 5T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg

30699618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 6T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg

30799618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 7T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg

30899618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 8T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg

31099618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 10T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg

31299618 YOUNGMAN S/B BUILDERS STEP 12T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table E 150kg
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715 Series - ID - Aluminium Industrial Platform Stepladder + 708 Series - ID - Aluminium Shop Step Platform Stepladder - ID-ALU-
PRO-BPTFM-04-12

Rung Material: Aluminium - Style Material: Aluminium

Ladder Classification: Professional

STILE MATERIAL RUNG MATERIAL

Product Code Product Description Thickness stile 
(front)

Thickness stile 
(rear)

Rung/Step 
dimension

Max load for each 
Step/Platform

7150418 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 4T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

7150518 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 5T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

7150618 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 6T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

7150818 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 8T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

7151018 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 10T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

7151218 WERNER MASTERTRADE PLATFORM 12T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

30431218 YOUNGMAN BUILDERS PLAT STEP 4T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

30631218 YOUNGMAN BUILDERS PLAT STEP 6T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

30831218 YOUNGMAN BUILDERS PLAT STEP 8T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

31031218 YOUNGMAN BUILDER PLAT STEP 10T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

31231218 YOUNGMAN BUILDER PLAT STEP 12T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

7080518 WERNER SHOP STEP 5T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

7080618 WERNER SHOP STEP 6T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

7080818 WERNER SHOP STEP 8T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

7081018 WERNER SHOP STEP 10T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

7081218 WERNER SHOP STEP 12T 1,35 1.35 / 1.40 Table F 150kg

 
TABLE A  

UK-GRP-PRO-SWB-04-12 / VN-GRP-PRO-SWB-04-12  
716-Series + S-400 Series GRP Swingback Stepladders  

Ladder Size  Aluminium Tread Length 
(mm) 4 5 6 7 8 10 12  

341,88 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  
379,17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  
416,46 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  
453,75  1 1 1 1 1 1  
491,03   1 1 1 1 1  
528,32    1 1 1 1  
566,61     1 1 1  
602,89      1 1  
640,18      1 1  
677,47       1  
714,76       1  
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TABLE B
UK-GRP-PRO-PTFM-02-12 / VN-GRP-PTFM-02-12

717-Series + S-400 Series GRP Platform Stepladders
Ladder SizeAluminium Tread Length 

(mm) 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 12
368,74  1 1 1 1 1 1 1
399,99 1        
431,23  1 1 1 1 1 1 1
462,48   1 1 1 1 1 1
493,73    1 1 1 1 1
524,97     1 1 1 1
556,22       1 1
566,22      1   
587,47      1 1 1
618,72       1 1
649,96       1 1
681,21        1
712,46        1

         
TABLE C  

CN-ALU-PRO-SML-PTFM-02-08  
740-Series Aluminium Small Platform Stepladders  

Ladder Size  Aluminium Tread Length 
(mm) 2 3 4 5 6 7 8  

375,00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  
399,00  1 1 1 1 1 1  
423,00   1 1 1 1 1  
447,00    1 1 1 1  
471,00     1 1 1  
495,00      1 1  
519,00       1  

  
TABLE D  

CN-ALU-PRO-LGE-PTFM-02-08  
705-Series Aluminium Large Platform Stepladders  

Ladder Size  Aluminium Tread Length 
(mm) 2 3 4 5 6 7 8  

364,50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  
388,50  1 1 1 1 1 1  
412,50   1 1 1 1 1  
436,50    1 1 1 1  
460,50     1 1 1  
484,50      1 1  
508,50       1  
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TABLE E  
ID-ALU-PRO-BSWB-04-12  

714 Series  Aluminium Industrial Swingback Stepladders  
Ladder Size  Aluminium Tread Length 

(mm) 4 5 6 7 8 10 12  
345,30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  
370,50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  
395,80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  
421,00  1 1 1 1 1 1  
446,30   1 1 1 1 1  
471,50    1 1 1 1  
498,80     1 1 1  
522,00      1 1  
547,30      1 1  
572,50       1  
597,80       1  

         
TABLE F   

ID-ALU-PRO-BPTFM-04-12   
715 Series + 708 Series Aluminium Industrial/Shop Step Platform Stepladders   

Ladder Size   Aluminium Tread Length 
(mm) 4 5 6 8 10 12   

396,00 1 1 1 1 1 1   
421,00 1 1 1 1 1 1   
446,00 1 1 1 1 1 1   
471,50  1 1 1 1 1   
497,00   1 1 1 1   
522,00    1 1 1   
547,00    1 1 1   
572,50     1 1   
598,00     1 1   
623,00      1   
648,00      1   

 
Tested according to: EN 131-1:2019

EN 131-2:2010/A2:2017
EN 131-3:2018
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